
RAZ RBACK LLC 1\10 LIMIT 

PROPOSAL 
Proposal # 25-01326 

Proposal Date: 1/20/2025 

Submission Date: 1/20/2025 

Hydro Tank - Marion Term Cedar Hills #2 

OWNER INFORMATION 
Owner Name: Marion County 
Contact: Sean McFarland 
Phone: (352) 307-6000 
E-Mail: Sean.mcfarland@marionfl.org 

RAZORBACK INFORMATION 
Contact Name: 
Phone: 
E-Mail: 

Matt Pisoni 
(954) 661-6288 
matt@razorbackllc.com 

PROJECT LOCATION 

Cedar Hills 

177 Anclote Road ♦ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc.corn 

Page 1 of 3 



RAZ RBACK LLC I NO LIMIT 

Per your request, Razorback LLC is pleased to provide the following pricing per the identified scope 
of work. 

SCOPE OF WORK 

Razorback proposes to remove and replace the existing 5k hydro tank with a new 
ASME certified tank. All appurtenances will be included to match the existing contents on 
the tank. This will be turnkey to include the tank, crane, transports, appurtenances, and 
samples. We plan to be using the existing saddles. Any additional work needed will require a 
change order. 

PRICING 

Bid>tt~,#• · •. -' ,·< .' .O~µ-tptlQrf •• •• .. .. ·• . Quanllfy t!flif •• .. -,· <",,,,,,,'',,,,,, 

' \ •··••·· •.•..• > : .• • ·•. .. 
""'' 

'-·:· •. . . , • 

1 (Fee Schedule - Item 17.02) 204 Hours 

Non-Emergency Hourly 

2 6' x 27' ASME Hydro Tank 1 LS 

3 Transport 1 LS 

4 Tank Disposal 1 LS 

5 Pressure Switch 1 LS 

6 :,ight Glass/ Valves 1 LS 

7 Pressure Relief Valve 1 LS 

8 Gaskets and Bolts 1 LS 

9 K:rane 1 LS 

10 Clearance Samples 1 LS 

rroTAL LS 

Total price: $131,225.00 

177 Anclote Road ♦ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc,com 

Page 2 of 3 

tintt Rtte < • 
.; . Am®nt ····• ::.<:-. '!.;;' • '.; •.···• .• ••••••• . .. . . •. · . 

$120 $24,480.00 

$94,680 $94,680.00 

$4,220 $4,220.00 

$1,225 $1,225.00 

$360 $360.00 

$360 $360.00 

$1800 $1800.00 

$320 $320.00 

$3,425 $3,425.00 

$355 $355.00 

$131,225.00 



If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Thank you, 

Razorback LLC 
Matt Pisani 
Business Development 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Title 

Date 

PO# 

Proposal# 25-01326 

177 Anclote Road♦ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc.com 

Page 3 of 3 




